800-543-9038 USA 866-805-7089 CANADA 203-791-8396 LATIN AMERICA
1
L3
00
34
 -
07
/0

Nomenclature
Characterized Control Valve™ (CCV)
ORDERING EXAMPLE
2
1 Choose the valve actuator combination.
+NO  B209B+LRX24-MFT +Tagging (if needed)
Specify preference or confi guration.
3
Set-Up
5 Complete Ordering Example:  B209B+LRX24-MFT+NO+A01
Does order
require
tagging?
 Tagging:
Valves may be
tagged per customer
specifi cation.
Example:
   AHU-1
   FCU-2
4
 For MFT orders only - select programming code
P-10001 (A01)
P-100xx (Axx) Control voltage applications
P-200xx (Wxx) Pulse width modulation
 applications
P-300xx (Fxx) Floating Point applications
P-400xx (Jxx) On/Off applications
X-XXXXX Create custom MFT
 confi guration code
X-XXXXX Create custom MFT
 confi guration in the fi eld
 with MFT-actuator PC software
Non-Spring Models
NO = Normally Open
NC = Normally Closed
Spring Return Models
NO/FO = Normally Open/Fail Open
NO/FC = Normally Open/Fail Closed
NC/FO = Normally Closed/Fail Open
NC/FC = Normally Closed/Fail Closed
See settings
Refers to valve ports A to AB.
*TF, LR and AR Series has 100 to 240 VAC nominal power supply.
800-543-9038 USA 866-805-7089 CANADA 203-791-8396 LATIN AMERICA
8
L3
00
34
 -
07
/0
9
- S
ub
je
ct
 to
 c
ha
ng
e.
 ©
 B
el
im
o
Ai
rc
on
tro
ls
 (U
SA
),
In
c.
B2 Series, 2-Way, Characterized Control Valve
Chrome Plated Brass Ball and Brass Stem
Technical Data